.y{ UNOFFICIAL COPY

| EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT BH055769
HOME EQUITY LINE OF CRIEDI
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Reference is made to:

A The First Hinois "ome Eguity™ Line of Credit Loan Agrecment ("Agreement®);
B That certain "Home Equity" Line of Credit Mortgage Note ("Note'); and

Co The "Home Equity” Mortgage recorded on September 12, 1988 as docuiment
mimbor _@8613826 . with the (Recorder ol Deeds) (RN}N%NNN\‘NN&'HM\NNM,
CCook _~~ County, Hlinois ("Mor 1gapee”)

The Agreement, Node and Mortgage are cach dated as of  August 15, 1988 , 19 and
exccated by Fiest [Hinais Bank of Wilinette, as Vrustoe, under Trast 5 X% 80 NeoEX
Agreement datnd Noveinber 13, 1986 and knewn as Trust No, TWNB-033Y,
Borrower has requested thot-Elest Winois Bank of Wilmette ("Bank"}, holder of the Note,
agree to increase the "Maxinam Line of Credit" (as deflined in the Agreement} and Bank
Vs willing to agree to such requeat.

co68

NOW, THEREFORLE, for good and vandable consideration, Borrower and Bank acknowledpe
and agree as followse

69325

Borrower (and Guarantors, if .lppllmhlv) 40 hereby acknowledpe and agree that the
Aprecment, Note and Mortgage are in fudofecce amd elfect,

The Maxiium I ine of Credit referred toin the Apreement and Note is hereby
changed from $ 100,000.00 1o § 400,000,506 s

Guarantors, f applicable, do hereby reatfivm and ratify their Guaranty,

The Mortgage is hereby modificd to provide that sich instidinent and the lien
created thereby s granted as security for repayment of the Nede as inodified hereby,

In all other respects the Agreement, Note and Mortgage are heresy ratified and
reaffirmed.
PDATED at  Wilmette S lllinois, as of  January 2t

BRORROWER; BANK:
FIRST -(l INOH BANK OF WILMETTE, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER,/ i » YD NOT PERSONALLIIRST ILLINOIS BANK OFF WILMETTI

Wi/ \/ el

VIGE. PRESIDENT F TRUSTQERICER... BY:

C)'m'/(ru{ ‘c’: ( )(z“,m,_ //

TATTACTED EXONERATION RIDER 1S THCORFORATED JEWETN® Michael &, Sauer

Vice President
G UARI‘\N IOI}/L / (il up II{)I|JI(‘)

40
o “,f‘ .,a-\f |/

xlwm)t!l Morrlﬂ S TR ,..u“ Fw Vi L gﬂ’\k o {
J : "‘-a.&!f sl pre d-e

A[‘j-\‘t:\l{lll(\fl”\&lof)ln ’\‘//. /‘” \&\UO Q'(L(\'LJ\’\( AT
R T wWAlpee b T (0 oS!




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)
COUNTY OF COOK )

h . Micha| E. Sauer 5 anotary public in and for the State and County
aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY, that  GUeon 1T Mol EAT nrdel ~
and. _‘r\TR e Meddet , personally appeared before me and

acknowledged that they signed the foregoing |n~.lzunwnt as their free and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

. s L ["' -
Given under my hand and scal this Jé = day of .__'E'V)ﬂz_f_-}f_{_-‘{"l o 19AT .

( ...g“( f'(r((( ( /(’}L(al-( L

‘Nut.ary Public:

MICHATR SAUER
iy Commission Explres

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) Fobruary 27, 1990

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

(N S auastary public in and for the Stite and County

.|forvautf DOTHRERY CERTIFY, that _

of First linois Bank of Wilmetle, per sonully .q‘.-pu\rvd before me and acknowledged that
he signed the Toregoing instrument as hisfher dvee and voluntiary act, and as the free

amdl voluntary act of said Bank, and caused the Cot norate Seal of said Bapk 1o be affixed

thereto, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Civen under my hand and seal this ~— dayof 7 19
H900H7HI
Notary Public’

STATE OF HLINOIS)

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

L, Edna W, Ross L,y o notary public i and for the State and County
aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY, thitt. HILDRED T,D. SMITH, VICE PRES & TR OFCRA

~ FIRST [LLINOIS BANK OF WILMETTE YRS per ‘;t)lhl“Y appeared betore me and
acknowledged thiat” s he signed the foregoing, instrament asdbivher free and voluntary
act, and as the free .md voluntiry gct of said Bank, not personally but as Trustee
aforesaid, and caused the Corporate Seal of said H.mk to be affixed thereto, for the yuwes
and purposes therein set forth,

Given undee my hand and seal this  27th  day of  Janvary. . .. , 1989 .

Al OVrs v

Notary Public

EDNA W Ross
MY CoMMIsSIon LKPIRES MAY 9, 1080




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[t is expressty understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto,
anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the
warrantics, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings  and

ageetments herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to

be warranties, indemnitics, representations, covenants, undertakings and
agreemends of said Trustee are nevertheless cach and cvery one of them, made
and intended ot as personal warranties, indewmnities, representations,
covenants, underfakings and agreerents by the Trustee or for the purpose or
with the intention of Lirding said Trustee personally but are made and intended
for the purpose of bindirg only that portion of the trust property specificall;
described herein, and this idsfrument is executed and delivered by said Truste:
not in its own right, but solely ia—the exercise of the powers conferred upon it
as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is
assumed by nor shall at any time be asserted or enforcible against FIRST
ILLINOIS BANK OF WILMETTE or any of the beneficiaries under said Trust
Agreement, on account of this instrument®c/on account of any warranty,
indemnity, representation, covenant, undertaking or. agreement of the said
Trustee, whether or not in this Instrument conta/ned, either expressed or
implied, all such personal liabllity, if any, being expressly —waived and released.

89055769
89058769

A I I Y SR STREPRUNE (IR

w1 oH I
A SR

ol [
o b

l,'i".".':

[ 448

FIRST ILLINOIS BARK OF V/ILMETTE
ETT

09}
ER5009Y 180330

AQ TRUGT uWBENR TAUBT ND

AND Hé'f Lll“ NALLV A _/
;1 “r
n\_// C[ / '/'J ’

YICE I‘HLSIDEHT & TRUST OFFICER




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXIIDBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR LOAN MODIF ICATION DATED
N THE AMOUNT OF § v400,000.00¢ __, EXECUTED BY _ Virst ilinols

Bank ol Wilmette, os Trustee under. |IU'\Y No. TWI-0339
mN 05-27-107-009, 010, 0110000

P A T S — .

L()MMONLY KNOWN AS: 234 Warwick R, Kenilworth, H 11001;3

LOT 3 (BENCEPT TRE NORTHEASTERLY 25 FEET THEREON)
AND ALL CELOT 6 AND THE NORTHWEST 28 FEET OF LOT 7
IN BLOCK 31N QXFORD'S ADDITION TO KENILWORTH IN
SECTIONS 28 f\N"J 27 TOWNSHIP 62 NORTH, RANGIE 13

LYING EAST OF 4 THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

83056769




